HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2559

By COMMITTEE ON EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, GENERAL GOVERNMENT, AND VETERANS

April 11

l	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after the semicolon delete the rest of the line and insert
2	"creating new provisions; and amending ORS 413.650.".
3	Delete lines 4 through 30 and delete pages 2 through 4 and insert:
1	"SECTION 1. When determining an applicant's eligibility for benefits or services that are
5	offered by or through the Department of Veterans' Affairs, the department may use a sum-
3	mary of benefits letter from the United States Department of Veterans Affairs.".
7	On page 5, line 1, delete "4" and insert "2".
3	